
Daily Congressional Record
Corrections for 2012

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 16, 2012 through June 28, 2012)

House

April 16, 2012 on E529 the following appeared: Mr. AUSTIN. Mr. Speaker, while we can

April 17, 2012 on H1895 the following appeared: Messrs. ENGLE, COHEN, Ms. BROWN

On May 9, 2012 on H2467, the following appeared: Mrs. McCARTHY of New York. Mr. Speaker, I wish to engage the chairman of the subcommittee in a colloquy regarding section 8 of the bill relating to a new notice and commitment period for bank transactions over \$100 million.

On May 9, 2012 on H2468, the following appeared: The bill requires a Federal Register notice to include the identities of the obligor, principal supplier, and guarantor. The initial notice is to include a description of the item being financed. However, the description must be constructed in a way as to not disclose proprietary confidential information or information that would violate the otherwise required disclosure of trade secrets as defined by the Trade Secrets Act, or information that would jeopardize jobs in the U.S. by supplying information which competitors could use to compete with other countries in the U.S.

On May 9, 2012 on H2468, the following appeared: . . . expeditiously prepare materials submitted to public comments for consideration by the board.

June 5, 2012 on E980, the following appeared: President Marlyn McKeen and her staff for helping

June 6, 2012 on H3515, the following appeared: The vote was subsequently vacated by order of the Committee and the amendment was disposed of by rollcall No. 327.

June 7, 2012 on H3653, the following appeared: b 1020

June 28, 2012 on H4421, the following appeared: Mr. SULLIVAN changed his vote from "yea" to "nay."

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. AUSTRIA. Mr. Speaker, while we can

The online version should be corrected to read: Messrs. ENGEL, COHEN, Ms. BROWN

The online version should be corrected to read: Mrs. McCARTHY of New York. Mr. Speaker, I wish to engage the chairman of the subcommittee in a colloquy regarding section 9 of the bill relating to a new notice and comment period for bank transactions over \$100 million.

The online version should be corrected to read: The bill requires that the Federal Register notice to include the identities of the obligor, principal supplier, and guarantor. In addition, the notice is to include a description of the item being financed. However, that description must be constructed in a way as to not disclose proprietary or confidential information or information that would violate or otherwise requires disclosure of a trade secret as defined by the Trade Secrets Act, or information that would jeopardize jobs in the U.S. by supplying information which competitors could use to compete with companies in the U.S.

The online version should be corrected to read: expeditiously prepare materials submitted in public comments for consideration by the board.

The online version should be corrected to read: President Marlyn McKeen and his staff for helping

The online version should be corrected to read: The vote was subsequently vacated by order of the Committee and the amendment was disposed of by rollcall No. 340.

The online version should be corrected to read: b 2220

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. SULLIVAN changed his vote from "nay" to "yea."

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 16, 2012 through June 29, 2012)

Senate

On page D343, April 16, 2012, the following language appears: Messages from the House: Page S2324 Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2288, S2324

On page D351, April 16, 2012, the following language appears: Conference reports 2 . .

On page D354, April 17, 2012, the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on Reid (for Lieberman) Modified Amendment No. 2000 (listed above), and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Thursday, April 19, 2012. Page S2454 A motion was entered to close further debate on the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of Reid (for Lieberman) Modified Amendment No. 2000 (listed above). Pages S2435–51

On page S2504, April 18, 2012, in the middle column, above the heading TEXT OF AMENDMENTS, the following appears: SA 2076. Mr. BINGAMAN submitted an amendment . . .

On page S2516, April 18, 2012, in the first column, above the heading NOTICES OF HEARINGS, the following appears SA 2076. Mr. BINGAMAN submitted an amendment . . .

On page S2545, April 18, 2012, in the second column, under the heading INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS, the following appears: S. 2303. A bill to require rulemaking by the Administrator of the Federal Emergency Management Agency to address considerations in evaluating the need for public and individual disaster assistance, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Messages from the House: Page S2324 Measures Referred: Page S2324 Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2288, S2324

The online Record has been corrected to read: Conference reports 2 2 . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on Reid (for Lieberman) Modified Amendment No. 2000 (listed above), and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Thursday, April 19, 2012. Page S2369 A motion was entered to close further debate on the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of Reid (for Lieberman) Modified Amendment No. 2000 (listed above). Page S2369

The Record has been corrected to read: SA 2076. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself and Mr. UDALL of New Mexico) submitted an amendment . . .

The Record has been corrected to read: SA 2076. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself and Mr. UDALL of New Mexico) submitted an amendment . . .

The Record has been corrected to read: S. 2303. A bill to require rulemaking by the Administrator of the Federal Emergency Management Agency to address considerations in evaluating the need for public and individual disaster assistance, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.

On page S2611, April 23, 2011, in the second column, under the heading NOMINATIONS, the following appears: To be commander ANDREW K. LEDFORD APPOINT THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS IN THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE REGULAR NAVY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 531: To be commander

On page D379, April 23, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S2600

On page D396, April 25, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Introduced: Twenty-four bills and four resolutions were introduced, as follows: S. 2346–2369, and S. Res. 435–438. Pages S2730–31

On page S2802, April 26, 2012, the Record reads: . . . loophole that the Government Accounting Service . . .

On page S2824, April 26, 2012, in the second column, the following appears: S. Res. 446. A resolution expressing the Sense of the Senate that the United Nations and other intergovernmental organizations should not be allowed to exercise control over the Internet; to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

On page D412, April 26, 2012, the following language appears: BUSINESS MEETING Committee on Foreign Relations: Committee ordered favorably reported the following business items: S. Res. 401, expressing appreciation for Foreign Service and Civil Service professionals who represent the United States around the globe, an original resolution calling for democratic change in Syria; and

On page D412, April 26, 2012, the following language appears: S. Res. 401, expressing appreciation for Foreign Service and Civil Service professionals who represent the United States around the globe, an original resolution calling for democratic change in Syria; and

On page S2891, May 7, 2012, the Record reads: . . . by the name of Amy Reilly . . .

On page S2920, May 7, 2012, in the second column, under the heading MEASURES REFERRED, the following appears: H.R. 3523. An act to provide for the sharing of certain cyber threat intelligence and cyber threat information between the intelligence community and cybersecurity entities, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Intelligence.

The Record has been corrected to read: ANDREW K. LEDFORD THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS IN THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE REGULAR NAVY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 531:

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2561, S2600

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Introduced: Twenty-four bills and five resolutions were introduced, as follows: S. 2346–2369, and S. Res. 435–439. Pages S2730–31

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . loophole that the Government Accountability Office . . .

The Record has been corrected to read: S. Res. 446. A resolution expressing the Sense of the Senate that the United Nations and other intergovernmental organizations should not be allowed to exercise control over the Internet; to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

The online Record has been corrected to read: BUSINESS MEETING Committee on Foreign Relations: Committee ordered favorably reported the following business items: S. Res. 401, expressing appreciation for Foreign Service and Civil Service professionals who represent the United States around the globe; and

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. Res. 401, expressing appreciation for Foreign Service and Civil Service professionals who represent the United States around the globe; and

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . by the name of Amy . . .

The Record has been corrected to read: H.R. 3523. An act to provide for the sharing of certain cyber threat intelligence and cyber threat information between the intelligence community and cybersecurity entities, and for other purposes; to the Select Committee on Intelligence.

On page S2924, May 7, 2012, in the third column, the following appears: S. 2655. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on Styrene, ar-ethyl-,polymer with divinylbenzene and styrene beads having low ash content; to the Committee on Finance.

On page S2927, May 7, 2012, in the first column, the following appears: S. 2787. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on thiophanate methyl; to the Committee on Finance.

On page D429, May 7, 2012, the following language appears: Conference reports 2 . .

On page S2965, May 8, 2012, in the third column, the following appears: S. 2872. A bill to extend the temporary reduction of duty on certain golf bag bodies.

On page S3041, May 9, 2012, in the third column, the following appears: S. 3038. A bill to extend and modify the temporary suspension of duty on certain men's footwear, not covering the ankle, designed to be worn in lieu of, but not over, other footwear as a protection against water, oil, grease, or chemicals or cold or inclement weather; to the Committee on Finance. S. 3039. A bill to extend and modify the temporary suspension of duty on certain men's footwear, covering the ankle, designed to be worn in lieu of, but not over, other footwear as a protection against water, oil, grease, or chemicals or cold or inclement weather; to the Committee on Finance.

On page S3085, May 10, 2012, in the first column, the following appears: S. 3086. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on acrylic staple fibers containing 85 percent or more by weight of acrylonitrile units and 2 percent or more but not over 3 percent of water, raw white (undyed), crimped, with an average decitex of 1.2 (plus or minus 10 percent) and fiber length of 38 mm (plus or minus 10 percent).

On page S3096, May 10, 2012, the following appears in the Record: Australia Senator Lenwood A. Lanbam New Zealand

The Record has been corrected to read: S. 2655. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on Styrene, ar-ethyl-,polymer with divinylbenzene and styrene beads having low ash content; to the Committee on Finance.

The Record has been corrected to read: S. 2787. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on thiophanate methyl; to the Committee on Finance.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Conference reports 2 2 . .

The Record has been corrected to read: S. 2872. A bill to extend the temporary reduction of duty on certain golf bag bodies.

The Record has been corrected to read: S. 3038. A bill to extend and modify the temporary suspension of duty on certain women's footwear, not covering the ankle, designed to be worn in lieu of, but not over, other footwear as a protection against water, oil, grease, or chemicals or cold or inclement weather; to the Committee on Finance. S. 3039. A bill to extend and modify the temporary suspension of duty on certain women's footwear, covering the ankle, designed to be worn in lieu of, but not over, other footwear as a protection against water, oil, grease, or chemicals or cold or inclement weather; to the Committee on Finance.

The Record has been corrected to read: S. 3086. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on acrylic staple fibers containing 85 percent or more by weight of acrylonitrile units and 2 percent or more but not over 3 percent of water, raw white (undyed), crimped, with an average decitex of 1.1 (plus or minus 10 percent) and fiber length of 38 mm (plus or minus 10 percent).

The online Record has been corrected to read: Australia Lenwood A. Lanbam New Zealand

On page D450, May 10, 2012, the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, May 10, 2012, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the nominations of George Levi Russell III, of Maryland, to be United States District Judge for the District of Maryland, and John J. Tharp, Jr., of Illinois, to be United States District Judge for the Northern District of Illinois. Page S3104

On page D465, May 15, 2012, the following language appears: S. 1023, to authorize the President to provide assistance to the Government of Haiti to end within 5 years the deforestation in Haiti and restore within 30 years the extent of tropical forest cover in existence in Haiti in 1990. (S. Rept. No. 112–165) Page S3172

On page D466, May 15, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S3172

On page D473, May 16, 2012, the following language appears: National Kids to Parks Day: Senate agreed to S. Res. 463, designating May 19, 2012, as “National Kids to Parks Day”. Page S3241 70th Anniversary of Ellsworth Air Force Base: Senate agreed to S. Res. 464, commemorating the 70th anniversary of Ellsworth Air Force Base. Page S3241 Year of Water: Senate agreed to S. Res. 465, recognizing that the Governor of the State of Colorado has proclaimed 2012 as the “Year of Water”. Page S3241

On page S3257, May 17, 2012, the Record reads: . . . So to Senator Menendez and Senator Reed, all I am . . .

On page S3277, May 17, 2012, the Record reads: . . . who wanted to skip class . . .

On page S3277, May 17, 2012, the Record reads: . . . from The College of William & Mary . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, May 10, 2012, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the nominations of George Levi Russell III, of Maryland, to be United States District Judge for the District of Maryland, and John J. Tharp, Jr., of Illinois, to be United States District Judge for the Northern District of Illinois. Pages S3070, S3104

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 1023, to authorize the President to provide assistance to the Government of Haiti to end within 5 years the deforestation in Haiti and restore within 30 years the extent of tropical forest cover in existence in Haiti in 1990. (S. Rept. No. 112–165) Page S3173

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S3137, S3172

The online Record has been corrected to read: National Kids to Parks Day: Senate agreed to S. Res. 463, designating May 19, 2012, as “National Kids to Parks Day”. Pages S3239–41 70th Anniversary of Ellsworth Air Force Base: Senate agreed to S. Res. 464, commemorating the 70th anniversary of Ellsworth Air Force Base. Pages S3239–41 Year of Water: Senate agreed to S. Res. 465, recognizing that the Governor of the State of Colorado has proclaimed 2012 as the “Year of Water”. Pages S3239–41

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . So to Senator Menendez and Senator Reid, all I am . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . who wanted to join him . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . from the University of Colorado, Colorado Springs . . .

On page D484, May 17, 2012, the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 70 yeas to 24 nays (Vote No. EX. 102), Jeremy C. Stein, of Massachusetts, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for the unexpired term of fourteen years from February 1, 2004. (Pursuant to the order of Wednesday, May 16, 2012, the nomination having achieved 60 affirmative votes, was confirmed.) Pages S3248–51 By 74 yeas to 21 nays (Vote No. EX. 103), Jerome H. Powell, of Maryland, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for the unexpired term of fourteen years from February 1, 2000. (Pursuant to the order of Wednesday, May 16, 2012, the nomination having achieved 60 affirmative votes, was confirmed.) Pages S3248–52

On page S3388, May 21, 2012, the following language appears: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING SCIENCES JOSEPH BYRNE DONOVAN, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING SCIENCES FOR A TERM EXPECTING SEPTEMBER 7, 2013, VICE LANE CARSON, RESIGNED.

On page D521, May 24, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Read the First Time: Pages S3627

On page D521, May 24, 2012, the following language appears: BUSINESS MEETING Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry: Committee ordered favorably reported an original bill entitled, “Agriculture, Reform, Food, and Jobs Act of 2012”, with clarifying modifications.

On page D521, May 24, 2012, the following language appears: AUTHORIZATION: DEFENSE Committee on Armed Services: Committee ordered favorably reported the following bills: An original bill entitled “National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2013”; An original bill entitled “Department of Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2013”; An original bill entitled “Military Construction Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2013”; and An original bill entitled “Department of Energy National Security Act for Fiscal Year 2013”.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 70 yeas to 24 nays (Vote No. EX. 102), Jeremy C. Stein, of Massachusetts, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for the unexpired term of fourteen years from February 1, 2004. (Pursuant to the order of Wednesday, May 16, 2012, the nomination having achieved 60 affirmative votes, was confirmed.) Pages S3248–51, S3294 By 74 yeas to 21 nays (Vote No. EX. 103), Jerome H. Powell, of Maryland, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for the unexpired term of fourteen years from February 1, 2000. (Pursuant to the order of Wednesday, May 16, 2012, the nomination having achieved 60 affirmative votes, was confirmed.) Pages S3248–52, S3294

The online Record has been corrected to read: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING SCIENCES JOSEPH BYRNE DONOVAN, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING SCIENCES FOR A TERM EXPIRING SEPTEMBER 7, 2013, VICE LANE CARSON, RESIGNED.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Read the First Time: Pages S3627, S3659

The online Record has been corrected to read: BUSINESS MEETING Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry: Committee ordered favorably reported S. 3240, to reauthorize agricultural programs through 2017.

The online Record has been corrected to read: AUTHORIZATION: DEFENSE Committee on Armed Services: Committee ordered favorably reported an original bill entitled “National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2013.”

On page S3874, June 7, 2012, the following language appears: LT. GEN. PAUL J. SELVA IN THE ARMY THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY TO THE GRADE INDICATED WHILE ASSIGNED TO A POSITION OF IMPORTANCE AND RESPONSIBILITY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 601 WHICH WAS FORWARDED ON OCTOBER 5, 2011: To be lieutenant general MAJ. GEN. MICHAEL S. TUCKER

On page S3976, June 12, 2012, in the third column, the following appears: S. J. Res. 43. A joint resolution approving the renewal of import restrictions contained in the Burmese Freedom and Democracy Act of 2003, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

On page D639, June 21, 2012, the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on Reid motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 21, 2012, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 25, 2012. Page S4429

On page D640, June 21, 2012, the following language appears: Routine lists in the Air Force, Army, Foreign Service, Marine Corps, and Navy. Pages S4429–31

On Page S4460, June 25, 2012, in the first column, the following appears: By Mr. WICKER (for himself, Mr. ENZI, and Mr. HARKIN): S. 3338. A bill to amend the Public Health Service Act and title XVIII of the Social Security Act to make the provision of technical services for medical imaging examinations and radiation therapy treatments safer, more accurate, and less costly; to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

On page S4598, June 25, 2012, the following language appears: PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES FOR PERSONNEL ACTION IN THE REGULAR CORPS OF THE COMMISSIONED CORPS OF THE U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE SUBJECT TO QUALIFICATIONS THEREFORE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS: To be full grade MELINDA ASTRAN JENNEFER A. KIERAN SANDRA G. LAFON

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . THE LAST RECESS OF THE SENATE, WHICH WAS SENT TO THE SENATE ON FEBRUARY 13, 2012. IN THE ARMY THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY TO THE GRADE INDICATED WHILE ASSIGNED TO A POSITION OF IMPORTANCE AND RESPONSIBILITY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 601 WHICH WAS FORWARDED ON OCTOBER 5, 2011: To be lieutenant general MAJ. GEN. MICHAEL S. TUCKER

The Record has been corrected to read: S. J. Res. 43. A joint resolution approving the renewal of import restrictions contained in the Burmese Freedom and Democracy Act of 2003, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Finance.

The online Record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on Reid motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 21, 2012, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 25, 2012. Pages S4410, S4429

The online Record has been corrected to read: Routine lists in the Air Force, Army, Foreign Service, Marine Corps, and Navy. Pages S4425–28, S4429–31

The Record has been corrected to read: By Mr. ENZI (for himself, Mr. HARKIN, and Mr. WICKER): S. 3338. A bill to amend the Public Health Service Act and title XVIII of the Social Security Act to make the provision of technical services for medical imaging examinations and radiation therapy treatments safer, more accurate, and less costly; to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

The online correction has been corrected as follows: The above text has been deleted from the Record.

On page D648, June 25, 2012, the following language appears: Reid Amendment No. 2470, to change the enactment date. Pages S4447–48

On page S4602, June 26, 2012, the Record reads: Pending: Reid motion to concur . . . No. 2464) of a perfecting nature.

On page D681, June 28, 2012, the following language appears: NEW PUBLIC LAWS (For last listing of Public Laws, see Daily Digest, p. D650) S. 404, to modify a land grant patent issued by the Secretary of the Interior. Signed on June 27, 2012. (Public Law 112–37) S. 684, to provide for the conveyance of certain parcels of land to the town of Alta, Utah. Signed on June 27, 2012. (Public Law 112–38) S. 997, to authorize the Secretary of the Interior to extend a water contract between the United States and the East Bench Irrigation District. Signed on June 27, 2012. (Public Law 112–39)

On page S4760, June 29, 2012, the Record reads: . . . Rachelle Celebrezze . . .

On Page S4773, June 29, 2012, in the second and third column, under the heading of Submission of Concurrent and Senate Resolutions, the following appears: S. Res. 518. A resolution congratulating the Southern Baptist Convention for election Reverend Fred Luter, Jr., as the president of the Southern Baptist Convention, acknowledging Reverend Luter's unique role as the first African-American leader of the Southern Baptist Convention, and honoring the commitment of the Southern Baptist Convention to an inclusive faith-based community and society; to the Committee on the Judiciary.

On Page S4777, June 29, 2012, in the first column, the following appears: SENATE RESOLUTION 518—CONGRATULATING THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION FOR ELECTION REVEREND FRED LUTER, JR., AS THE PRESIDENT OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION, ACKNOWLEDGING REVEREND LUTER'S UNIQUE ROLE AS THE FIRST AFRICANAMERICAN LEADER OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION, AND HONORING THE COMMITMENT OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION TO AN INCLUSIVE FAITH-BASED COMMUNITY AND SOCIETY

On page S4780, June 29,, 2012, the Record in two places, reads: David F. White

The online Record has been corrected to read: Reid Amendment No. 2470 (to Amendment No. 2469), to change the enactment date. Pages S4447–48

The online Record has been corrected to read: Pending: Reid motion to concur . . . No. 2461) of a perfecting nature.

The online Record has been corrected to read: NEW PUBLIC LAWS (For last listing of Public Laws, see Daily Digest, p. D650) S. 404, to modify a land grant patent issued by the Secretary of the Interior. Signed on June 27, 2012. (Public Law 112–137) S. 684, to provide for the conveyance of certain parcels of land to the town of Alta, Utah. Signed on June 27, 2012. (Public Law 112–138) S. 997, to authorize the Secretary of the Interior to extend a water contract between the United States and the East Bench Irrigation District. Signed on June 27, 2012. (Public Law 112–139)

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . Rachelle Celebrezze . . .

The Record has been corrected to read: S. Res. 518. A resolution congratulating the Southern Baptist Convention for electing Reverend Fred Luter, Jr., as the president of the Southern Baptist Convention, acknowledging Reverend Luter's unique role as the first African-American leader of the Southern Baptist Convention, and honoring the commitment of the Southern Baptist Convention to an inclusive faith-based community and society; to the Committee on the Judiciary.

The Record has been corrected to read: SENATE RESOLUTION 518—CONGRATULATING THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION FOR ELECTION REVEREND FRED LUTER, JR., AS THE PRESIDENT OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION, ACKNOWLEDGING REVEREND LUTER'S UNIQUE ROLE AS THE FIRST AFRICANAMERICAN LEADER OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION, AND HONORING THE COMMITMENT OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION TO AN INCLUSIVE FAITH-BASED COMMUNITY AND SOCIETY

The online Record has been corrected to read: David F. Winder

On page D684, June 29, 2012, the following language appears: Pro Forma Sessions—Agreement: A unanimous-consent agreement . . . Tuesday, July 2, 2012,

The online Record has been corrected to read: Pro Forma Sessions—Agreement: A unanimous-consent . . . Tuesday, July 3, 2012,